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Sent: Friday, April 11, 2008 9:23 AM
To: 'pmray@tva.gov'
Subject: action: request to review 4-25-08 meeting announcement
Attachments: 4-25-08 draft meeting notice.doc

Phil, 
 
Attached is the 4/25/08 meeting announcement.  Please confirm the logistics for the meeting.   I would like to 
issue the meeting notice today. 
 
Thanks, 
 
Joe 
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MEMORANDUM TO:  Stephanie M. Coffin, Chief 

AP1000 Projects Branch 1 
Division of New Reactor Licensing 
Office of New Reactors  

 
FROM:   Joseph M. Sebrosky, Senior Project Manager  

AP1000 Projects Branch 1 
Division of New Reactor Licensing 
Office of New Reactors 

 
SUBJECT:  MEETING WITH TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY REGARDING 

HYDROLOGY ISSUES ASSOCIATED WITH THE BELLEFONTE 
COMBINED LICENSE APPLICATION  

 
DATE & TIME: Friday, April 25, 2008 

8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.  
 
LOCATION:   U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  

Two White Flint North, T-8A1 
11555 Rockville Pike  
Rockville, MD  20852  

 
PURPOSE:  The U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff will discuss hydrology 

issues associated with the Bellefonte combined license application.  Specific 
topics are identified on the enclosed agenda. 

 
CATEGORY*:  This is a Category 1 public meeting.  The public is invited to observe the 

meeting and will have the opportunity to communicate with the NRC after 
the business portion of the meeting, but before the meeting is adjourned. 

 
CONTACT:  Joseph Sebrosky, NRO/DNRL 

(301) 415-1132 
Joseph.Sebrosky@nrc.gov 

 
 
 
 
* Commission=s Policy Statement on AEnhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,@ 
(67 FR 36920), May 28, 2002. 



S. Coffin -2- 
 
 
PARTICIPANTS:  NRC participants include staff from the Office of New Reactors (NRO). 
 

   NRC/NRO    Tennessee Valley Authority 
   C. Cook, NRO   A. Sterdis    

    K. See, NRO   P. Ray, et. al. 
   K. Kavanagh, NRO 
   M. Concepcion-Robles, NRO 
   J. Sebrosky, et. al, NRO    

 
 
Docket Nos. 52-014 and 52-015  
 
Enclosure:   
Agenda 
 
cc w/encl:  See next page 
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Public Meeting Between the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and 
Tennessee Valley Authority Regarding the Hydrology Review for the Bellefonte 

 Combined License (COL) Schedule 
April 25, 2008; 8:00 a.m. - 12:00 Noon  

Rockville, Maryland 
 

AGENDA 
 
 

 
Time* Description Participants
8:00 a.m. Introductions and agenda review NRC 
8:05 a.m. In a letter dated March 14, 2008 (ADAMS Accession 

Number ML080850401) TVA provided its plan for 
addressing NRC-identified issues regarding Bellefonte’s 
hydrology calculation.  Part of TVA’s plan is to develop a 
white paper describing the data documentation 
packages and verification and validation plan and 
submit this paper to the NRC by April 18, 2008.  The 
purpose of the April 25, 2008, meeting is to discuss this 
white paper, the detailed definition of tasks, completion 
status and some examples of the results. 

TVA 

11:40 a.m. Public Comment Opportunity All 
12:00 p.m. Adjourn  
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Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
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215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
       
Mr. Ronald Kinney 
South Carolina DHEC 
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC  29201 
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Email 
APAGLIA@Scana.com   (Al Paglia) 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
bennettS2@bv.com   (Steve A. Bennett) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
craig.conklin@dhs.gov   (Craig Conklin) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org   (David Lochbaum) 
eddie.grant@excelservices.com   (Eddie Grant) 
frankq@hursttech.com   (Frank Quinn) 
garry.miller@pgnmail.com   (Garry D. Miller) 
GovePA@BV.com   (Patrick Gove) 
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham) 
gwcurtis2@tva.gov   (G. W. Curtis) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta) 
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neill) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lgorenflo@gmail.com   (L. Gorenflo) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
Martha.Shields@nuclear.energy.gov   (Martha Shields) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mgiles@entergy.com   (M. Giles) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
phinnen@entergy.com   (Paul Hinnenkamp) 
pmray@tva.gov   (Phil Ray) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
rclary@scana.com   (Ronald Clary) 
rgrumbir@gmail.com   (Richard Grumbir) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
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RKTemple@cpsenergy.com   (R.K. Temple) 
roberta.swain@ge.com   (Roberta Swain) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
SauerB@BV.com   (Robert C. Sauer) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
tom.miller@hq.doe.gov   (Tom Miller) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
VictorB@bv.com   (Bill Victor) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
waraksre@westinghouse.com   (Rosemarie E. Waraks) 
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